
Attachment 2

In response to Question 14 the name, address, citizenship and principal business of IDT 
Telecom, Inc.’s ten percent or greater interest holders are:

Direct Ownership

Name: IDT Corporation
Address: 520 Broad Street – 4th Floor

Newark, New Jersey 07102-3111
Citizenship: Delaware Corporation
Principal Business: Telecommunications
Ownership: 100%

Indirect Ownership

IDT Corporation is a publicly traded company.  The only known 
individual or entity with a 10 percent or greater interest is Howard Jonas, 
IDT Corporation’s Chairman of the Board.

In response to Question 15, and relating to 47 C.F.R. Section 63.18 (d), IDT was granted 
on June 10, 2010 a Section 214 authorization for Global or Limited Global Facilities-
Based Service/Global or Limited Global Resale Service.  IDT’s 214 license number is:  
ITC-214-20100514-00198.

In response to Question 15, and relating to 47 C.F.R. Section 63.18 (e) (3), IDT does not 
contemplate constructing new facilities to transmit telecommunications to Cuba; it will 
use existing facilities. In the future, if agreements can be made with the Cuban telephone 
company, ETECSA, that comply with the Commission’s International Settlements Policy 
and its benchmarks rates policy, or that could the subject of a reasonable request for 
waiver of one or both of these policies, IDT will consider initiating switched service to 
Cuba as authorized by the grant of this application. For the present, however, IDT will 
continue to terminate switched traffic to Cuba by means of third-party carriers.

No agreement with ETECSA or any other Cuban entity will involve any investment by 
IDT or any of its affiliated companies in Cuba’s domestic infrastructure. IDT intends 
only to acquire such services as are needed from Cuban entities so as to terminate circuits 
in Cuba. IDT will seek, as needed for the payment for such services, appropriate licenses 
from the Office of Foreign Assets Control of the Treasury Department, or the Bureau of 
Industry and Security of the Department of Commerce.

In response to Question 15, and relating to 47 C.F.R. Section 63.18 (g), the authorization 
of facilities that is the object of this application is categorically excluded as defined by 47 
C.F.R. Section 1.1306 and no environmental assessment as defined by Section 1.1311 
need be filed with this application.
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